DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C812C5-FCB2-48AD-AA4D-064AD635CBBC

KRAUS-ANDERSONg
Construction Company

Project:

To: Owner

Change Order Request

1923025-02

La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation
400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

COR# 112.00

Date: 11/17/2020

From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company
151East Wilson Street, Suite 100

Madison, WI 53703

PCO # 179 - Seq 5 CMF Structural Enclosure

Item # Description Vendor Amount
1 Revised East Clerestory framing. H.J. Martin & Sons, Inc. $53,494.00
Total For Change Order $53,494.00

Approved By: City of La Crosse

Submitted By:  Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

Accepted By:

1 & S Group, Inc.

Signed:

DocuSigned by:
Signed;

6867371012384A6...
DocuSigned by:

kosin Bills

Signed;

B2D92ADECT8949C™

Date:

11/17/2020 | 2:45 PM C¢
Date:

11/19/2020 | 7:20 AM C
Date:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C812C5-FCB2-48AD-AA4D-064AD635CBBC

QLU O. Ivlllitaly Averiue h I >

P.O. Box 11387

Green Bay, WI 54307-1387

Phone: (920) 494-3461

Fax: (920) 494-4177 .

Website: www.hjmartin.com and Son, Inc.
WALLS & CEILING DIVISION

Change Order / Additional Work Request Form

To: Peter Linsmeier From: Wyatt Tompkins
Co: Kraus Anderson Construction Phone: 920-655-3414
Fax: Date: 11/07/2020

Re: PCO #187 — PR #24 Pages:

Project: La Crosse Center Expansion & Remodel

Change Order/Additional Work Summary:
Revised steel sequence 5 to light gauge stud framing due to movement potential from snow loads.

(Credit for East Clerestory framing — 113 LF and for G1 wall — 94LF)

Labor: ($12,826.00)
Material: ($7,020.00)

(Add for new East Clerestory framing — 113 LF, bearing wall adjacent to existing arena wall — 94 LF, and 8”
joist ceiling —94 LF)

Labor: $47,267.00
Material: $26,073.00

This CO/AWR was originated by _ Sub-Contractor _X_General Contractor ___Architect __ Owner, and l/we do
hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change to the contract with an _X Increase __ Decrease
____No Change, of the following amount:

FOR THE SUM OF: $53,494.00

If this is acceptable, please issue a signed change order (or sign and return this form) so we can proceed as soon
as possible. This proposal may be accepted within 30 days of its date, and will become a binding contract upon
such acceptance by purchaser subject to review by seller. Please contact us for confirmation if time runs beyond
30 days. There are no representations, promises, warranties or agreements, not expressed herein. H.J. Martin &
Son, Inc. is not able to proceed with this work without a signed change order.

Please feel free to call if you have any questions and/or concerns.

Accepted , 20 H.J. MARTIN & SON, INC.

By By

General Contractor Project Manager


http://www.hjmartin.com/

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C812C5-FCB2-48AD-AA4D-064AD635CBBC

WoPla RTIU Wk v zezzevccooEe oo @

1 | N |
I | |
|
|
_ _ _ _ S _ N T i - - - - - - - - - - @
|
! |
I |
|
| \
' \ |
|
|
L 1 = — = L — — = - =
|
e e e = ————o—l—f——————————————H—
|
— = == = = = = e = e e —— ————o—l———————————————o——
| | I
| i
|
|
|
|
|
A -— -
= o L T 1 /
B - B N S Ex3
- - | - B B B B 3 \
= =1 = ' = = = = = :
= [ [ ' [ | [ = [ i 4 ydil
. |
| b
I | a1l
I
- - - - - _ | _ BALLROOMPARAPET SO -
, 152" - 6" N
ARENA AREA | N N
ROOF TOH OF Is I | arena area roof top yf N2
bridging @ midspan of joist. VL
@71 “—SIEELE continue decking over entire joist - EXIHI.HIE mpﬂ& SN ) ‘
149'-5 e C¥ISTIMS TND NE META| PANEL S
z . - I Top of joist to be +-145'-2". verify elevation |7 =~ T2 1= {
| needed to clear existing edge beam and let 1481 - B"
stiffclip LB600 w/ (4) #12 I / YA EOR know if different than stated here
screws into stud and (3)| | | J | \
x-u .157dia PAF i
- - - > -n on o c» G) G- er er e» e» e = fasteners into beam ‘ l ——{800T200-54 Rim track] C 3C 3 SC W iC Sl I I et
-t [800S200-54 (50ksi) @ 16" oc] i ‘ﬁ
[800T200-54 Rim track|— -
{1 — _--—-—_——---—-— = = — 4 H — — P— 4attachjoists to rim track w/ (1)} — — — — !
— | #12 screw each flange, typ
stiffclip AL800 w/ (3) #12 [
! _ _screws each leg.— | | ] BALLROOM LGEBY_F'ABAP ET i
| Erj,J o s s Align each joist with stud, typ - — — — ] 142" - 8" S = T ===
600S200-54 @ 16" ocw.| |
| bridging @ 5ft oc max 6005200-54 @ 16" oc w/ K E Y P L AN

X-u .157dia PAF

. o B | . | |bridging @ 5ft oc max
| / '
_ THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF | & S GROUP,
stiffclip LB600 Woll (4)d#12 INC. AND MAY NOT BE USED, COPIED OR DUPLICATED
el e e — screws into stud and (3), — , . - WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.

fasteners into beam

PROJECT

BALLROOM LEVEL |
134E?WS | S| - CENTER

EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

) ) ) 4201 on
| - TOP OF NEW LA CROSSE
R Q-MEETING MEZZ_ || | _ I _
S R o e I 134'-6" 1
\ |
|

+
+

L _____.__._}-__-________ | N B CATWALK |

|| 1]
'I
|
| |
[ stiffclip AL600 w/ (2) x-u LA CROSSE WISCONSIN
/ .157dia PAF into slab
| REVISION SCHEDULE
| 4 DATE DESCRIPTION BY
| | | 4
11/01/19 |BP2 ADDENDUM 04 RAM
| 01/17/20 |BP2 PR 04 RAM
| 03/10/20 |BP2 PR 09 RAM
I 03/30/20 |PR 10 RAM
\ | " 04/30/20 |PR 12 RAM
B B | B B B B
2 2 S = 2 = 2 o
. - = E ‘44. = - — e - - - - EX-14 PROJECT NO. 16-19990
I I 1 I i i I FILE NAME 19990 Struct R18.rvt
. I DRAWN BY RAM
@ . DESIGNED BY AJW
! REVIEWED BY NJE
' ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE  10/10/19
| : CLIENT PROJECT NO.
\
: TITLE
| |
| |
|
|
N : BALLROOM LEVEL
| FLOOR FRAMING
0 |
. . ; PLAN - OVERALL
L
m
o
B c) D) @x-s EX-R EX-B
) N
- 1 BALLROOM LEVEL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN - OVERALL @ —
1/16" = 1'-0"

251-25

0 1/4"1/2"

4/30/2020 2:48:17 PM



		2020-11-19T05:20:29-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




